
Registration Duty (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations 2025  

GN No. 49 of 2025  

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 45 of 7 June 2025  

THE REGISTRATION DUTY ACT  

Regulations made by the Minister under section 49 of the Registration Duty 

Act  

1. These regulations may be cited as the Registration Duty (Amendment of 

Schedule) Regulations 2025.  

2. In these regulations -  

"Act" means the Registration Duty Act.  

3. The First Schedule to the Act is amended by revoking Part VI and replacing 

it by Part VI set out in the Schedule to these regulations.  

4. These regulations shall come into operation on 1 July 2025.  

 Made by the Minister on 4 June 2025.  

_____________________  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SCHEDULE   

[Regulation 3]  

PART VI - REGISTRATION DUTY ON MOTOR VEHICLES OR 

TRAILERS  

SUB-PART A - MOTOR VEHICLES OR TRAILERS OTHER THAN 

THOSE SPECIFIED IN SUB-PART B, C AND D  

  

Type of Vehicle  First registration in 

Mauritius  

(Rs)  

Motorcycles of an engine capacity not 

exceeding 50 cc  

2,600  

Motorcycles of an engine capacity exceeding 50 

cc but not exceeding 250 cc  

  

6,500  

Motorcycles of an engine capacity exceeding 

250 cc  

8,500  

Buses, public service vehicles (taxi), 

ambulances, hearses, lorries, trailers and other 

goods vehicles  

  

42,300  

Trucks of pickup type with double space cabin 

with or without cargo bed (double cab vehicles)  

  

67,600  

Passenger motor vehicles of an engine capacity 

-  

  

(a) not exceeding 1,000 cc  
21,200  

(b) from 1,001 cc to 1,250 cc  
42,300  

(c) from 1,251 cc to 1,500 cc  
67,600  

(d) from 1,501 cc to 1,600 cc  
84,500  

(e) from 1,601 cc to 1,750 cc  
101,400  



(f) from 1,751 cc to 2,000-cc  
152,100  

(g) from 2,001 cc to 2,500 cc  
202,800  

(h) exceeding 2,500 cc  
253,500  

  

Note: For the purpose of this Part -  

"first registration in Mauritius", in relation to a motor vehicle or trailer, means 

its registration for the first time in Mauritius under this Act.  

  

SUB-PART B - MOTOR CARS AND MOTOR VEHICLES WHICH ARE 

PROPELLED BY A SYSTEM COMBINING AN INTERNAL 

COMBUSTION ENGINE AND AN ELECTRIC MOTOR  

50 per cent of the appropriate amount corresponding to the type of motor 

vehicle and its engine capacity, as specified in Sub-part A  

  

  

  

  

SUB-PART C - ELECTRIC VEHICLES  

  

Type of Vehicle  First registration in 

Mauritius  

(Rs)  

Motorcycles of a power rating capacity not 

exceeding  

1.5 kW  

  

1,300  



Motorcycles of a power rating capacity 

exceeding 1.5 kW but not exceeding 7.5 kW  

  

3,300  

Motorcycles of a power rating capacity 

exceeding 7.5 kW  

  

4,300  

Buses, public service vehicles (taxi), 

ambulances, hearses, lorries, trailers and other 

goods vehicles  

  

21,200  

Trucks of pickup type with double space cabin 

with or without cargo bed (double cab vehicles)  

  

33,800  

Passenger motor vehicles of an engine 

capacity—  

  

(a) Not exceeding 70.0 kW  
10,600  

(b) from 70.1 kW to 95.0 kW  
21,200  

(c) from 95.1 kW to 125.0 kW  
33,800  

(d) from 125.1 kW to 150.0 kW  
42,300  

(e) from 150.1 kW to 180.0 kW  
50,700  

(f) exceeding 180.0 kW  
126,800  

  

Note: For the purpose of this Sub-part -  

"first registration in Mauritius", in relation to a motor vehicle or trailer, means 

its registration for the first time in Mauritius under this Act.  

  

 

 



SUB-PART D - CLASSIC OR VINTAGE MOTOR CAR  

      1,300 rupees  

________________________  


